
BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS FOR 

ADAMS COUNTY, STATE OF COLORADO 

 

RESOLUTION APPROVING CHANGE ORDER NUMBER TWO TO THE AGREEMENT 

BETWEEN ADAMS COUNTY AND QUANTUM WATER CONSULTING FOR 

ADDITIONAL SCOPE OF WORK SERVICES FOR THE COMMUNITY AND ECONOMIC 

DEVELOPMENT DEPARTMENT 

 

WHEREAS, on September 23, 2015, Quantum Water Consulting was awarded an agreement to 

provide consulting and remediation services for the Sheriff’s Office’s old shooting range; and, 

 

WHEREAS, due to the results from the initial scope of work, and to complete the landfill cover 

design, the recommendation is to extend the agreement until September 16, 2017 and add 

additional service with  Quantum Water Consulting; and,  

 

WHEREAS, Contractor agrees to provide the additional services in the not to exceed amount of 

$98,600 for a total agreement price of $468,600.00. 

 

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, by the Board of County Commissioners, County of 

Adams, State of Colorado, that Change Order Number Two be approved to the agreement 

between Adams County and Quantum Water Consulting for additional work services for the 

Community and Economic Development Department.   

 

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that the Chairperson is hereby authorized to sign the change 

order after negotiation and approval as to form is completed by the County Attorney's Office. 

 


